

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).441/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2004 in FMA No. 11/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ISLAMPUR MUNICIPALITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAUDHURI M. MANJAR AFAQUE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri,Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri,Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Amalesh Roy,Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call the matter after four weeks.

he same

If any supplementary counter affidavit is required to be filed, t

shall be filed within the said period.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarwal

Court Master

Court Master